

Base Line Item Detail					Jen Electric, Inc.		H.B.C. Company, Inc		Orchard Holdings, LLC		Solar-Mite Electrical Contractors, Inc.		Timothy P. Bryan Electric Co. Inc.	
Item No.	Unit Code	Qty	UOM	Description	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
1	8C00003	12.00	Each	Local Road Outer Lane Closings	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$25,200.00	\$3,700.00	\$44,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$11,544.00	\$138,528.00
2	8C00004	5	Each	Local Road Center Lane Closings	\$280.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,700.00	\$18,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$13,291.20	\$66,456.00
3	8C00005	13	Each	Local Road Shoulder Closings	\$350.00	\$4,550.00	\$2,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$640.00	\$8,320.00	\$1,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$9,796.80	\$127,358.40
4	6H05TSC	1,500.00	L.F.	Traffic Signal Cable, 5 Conductor	\$3.50	\$5,250.00	\$3.00	\$4,500.00	\$6.15	\$9,225.00	\$5.00	\$7,500.00	\$23.18	\$34,770.00
5	6H10TSC	2,500.00	L.F.	Traffic Signal Cable, 10 Conductor	\$4.00	\$10,000.00	\$4.00	\$10,000.00	\$7.00	\$17,500.00	\$6.20	\$15,500.00	\$25.78	\$64,450.00
6	6H00CAP	3.00	Each	Controller Assemblies, 8 Phase	\$16,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$14,750.00	\$44,250.00	\$29,600.00	\$88,800.00
7	6H00020	2.00	Each	Replace Traffic Signal Standard Only, 27' Steel	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,340.00	\$14,680.00	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00	\$17,780.00	\$35,560.00
8	6H00021	2	Each	Replace Traffic Signal Mast Arm Only, 30' Steel	\$3,150.00	\$6,300.00	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$5,880.00	\$11,760.00	\$4,980.00	\$9,960.00	\$14,270.00	\$28,540.00
9	6H00039	2	Each	Replace Traffic Signal Standard Only, Type T, 16'-4" Aluminum	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,030.00	\$8,060.00	\$3,560.00	\$7,120.00	\$13,020.00	\$26,040.00
10	6H00042	2.00	Each	Replace Traffic Signal Standard Only, Type C, 22'-0 Aluminum	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,245.00	\$8,490.00	\$3,850.00	\$7,700.00	\$13,120.00	\$26,240.00
11	6H00043	2	Each	Replace Traffic Signal Standard Only, Type K, 17'-6 Aluminum	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,490.00	\$8,980.00	\$4,850.00	\$9,700.00	\$13,670.00	\$27,340.00
12	6H00025	2	Each	Replace Traffic Signal Mast Arm Only, 15' Aluminum	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,190.00	\$8,380.00	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00	\$13,555.00	\$27,110.00
13	6H00026	2.00	Each	Replace Traffic Signal Mast Arm Only, 20' Aluminum	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,410.00	\$8,820.00	\$3,170.00	\$6,340.00	\$13,620.00	\$27,240.00
14	6H00027	2	Each	Replace Traffic Signal Mast Arm Only, 25' Aluminum	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,320.00	\$10,640.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$13,770.00	\$27,540.00
15	6H04PSA	3.00	Each	Pedestrian Signal Standard	\$780.00	\$2,340.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,135.00	\$6,405.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$12,290.00	\$36,870.00
16	6H20PBA	3	Unit	Push Button Assemblies	\$480.00	\$1,440.00	\$375.00	\$1,125.00	\$785.00	\$2,355.00	\$520.00	\$1,560.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00
17	6H00006	4	Each	Image Detector	\$5,900.00	\$23,600.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$7,515.00	\$30,060.00	\$7,200.00	\$28,800.00	\$15,450.00	\$61,800.00
18	6H00028	15	Each	12" Red LED Traffic Signal Module	\$318.00	\$4,770.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$120.00	\$1,800.00	\$375.00	\$5,625.00	\$2,400.00	\$36,000.00
19	6H00029	15.00	Each	12" Green LED Traffic Signal Module	\$318.00	\$4,770.00	\$355.00	\$5,325.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$375.00	\$5,625.00	\$2,400.00	\$36,000.00
20	6H00030	3.00	Each	12" Amber LED Traffic Signal Module	\$318.00	\$954.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$120.00	\$360.00	\$425.00	\$1,275.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00
21	6H00031	5	Each	12" Green, Amber and Red LED Turn Arrow Module	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$755.00	\$3,775.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$470.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00
22	6H00TSH	3.00	Each	Traffic Signal Head	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,865.00	\$5,595.00	\$1,450.00	\$4,350.00	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00
23	6H00PSH	2.00	Each	Pedestrian Signal Head	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,620.00	\$3,240.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
24	6H00032	1	Each	Red Signal Ahead Sign	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$13,300.00	\$13,300.00
25	6H00033	3.00	Each	Surge Protector	\$330.00	\$990.00	\$315.00	\$945.00	\$770.00	\$2,310.00	\$580.00	\$1,740.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
26	6A30MCC	2.00	Each	Meter Cabinet	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$4,020.00	\$8,040.00	\$3,470.00	\$6,940.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
27	6H00034	21.00	Each	Traffic Signal Inspection	\$1,400.00	\$29,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$46,200.00	\$3,090.00	\$64,890.00	\$7,600.00	\$159,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$94,500.00
28	6H00035	3	Each	Traffic Controller Turn-On	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$19,200.00
29	6J00187	3	Each	Uninterruptible Power Supply	\$3,600.00	\$10,800.00	\$4,900.00	\$14,700.00	\$5,900.00	\$17,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$16,200.00	\$10,430.00	\$31,290.00
30	6H00036	10	Each	UPS Replacement Batteries	\$425.00	\$4,250.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,245.00	\$12,450.00	\$425.00	\$4,250.00	\$2,442.00	\$24,420.00
31	6H00037	5	Each	Emergency Response	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,665.00	\$28,325.00	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00	\$15,241.20	\$76,206.00
32	6H00038	1	C.P.	Force Account for Miscellaneous Traffic Signal Work (NO-BID)	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
33	8C00006	1	C.P.	Force Account for Local Police Traffic Control Services (NO-BID)	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
Base Total						\$330,664.00		\$470,970.00		\$519,720.00		\$543,275.00		\$1,327,358.40